
AGREEMENT BETWEEN SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING AUTHORITY AND SEIU LOCAL 

1021 REGARDING CONTRACT EXTENSION  

 

1 

 
The San Francisco Housing Authority (“Authority”) and Service Employees International Union Local 
1021 Administrative and Maintenance Generalist (“SEIU”) have reached agreement to extend the April 
14, 2017 through September 30, 2019 Memorandum of Understanding’s between the parties as 
follows:  
 

1. It is hereby understood and agreed that the Memorandum of Understanding’s (MOU) between 
the SFHA and the Administrative and Maintenance Generalist units for the period of April 14, 
2017 through September 30, 2019 shall be extended until September 30, 2021, and; 
 

2. All terms and conditions contained in the MOU’s between the parties that expired on 
September 30, 2019 shall remain in full force and effect until 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 
2021. 
 

3. The Parties agree to begin contract negotiations no later than July 1, 2021. 
 

 
 
 
DATED:  __________________________   DATED: ______________________ 
 
 
 
 
_________________________________   ______________________________ 
David Canham for SEIU 1021     Dania Wong for SFHA  
 
 
 
_________________________________   ______________________________ 
Xiu Min Li for SEIU 1021      Jason Castleberry, HR Director for SFHA 
 
 
 
_________________________________   ______________________________ 
Daniela Gonzalez for SEIU 1021    Linda Mason, General Counsel for SFHA 
 
 

 

 

   

12/14/2020 12/16/2020



Signature Certificate
Folder Ref: 48a3d13abe6599f970f5d91ecbabe4addc6a4555

Author: Jason Castleberry Creation Date: 11 Dec 2020, 16:26:26, PST Completion Date: 16 Dec 2020, 16:15:16, PST

Document Details:

Name: SFHA and SEIU  Contract Extension 12.10.2020

Type:

Document Ref: 39df84166e60f62fe5d99881c02b51cdbf4f06a2747254915b25c
bf6ae16cf2f

Document Total
Pages:

1

Document Signed By:

Name: Daniela Gonzalez
Email: daniela.gonzalez@seiu1021.org
IP: 47.25.117.229
Location: SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA (US)
Date: 14 Dec 2020, 11:14:19, PST
Consent: eSignature Consent Accepted
Security Level: Email

Name: David Canham
Email: david.canham@seiu1021.org
IP: 207.242.54.130
Location: BERKELEY, CA (US)
Date: 16 Dec 2020, 16:15:16, PST
Consent: eSignature Consent Accepted
Security Level: Email

Name: XiuMin Li
Email: xiumin.li@seiu1021.org
IP: 148.64.108.181
Location: SAN FRANCISCO, CA (US)
Date: 14 Dec 2020, 08:44:36, PST
Consent: eSignature Consent Accepted
Security Level: Email

Document History:

Folder Created Jason Castleberry created this folder on 11 Dec 2020, 16:26:26, PST

Invitation Sent Invitation sent to XiuMin Li on 11 Dec 2020, 16:37:09, PST

Invitation Sent Invitation sent to David Canham on 11 Dec 2020, 16:37:09, PST

Invitation Sent Invitation sent to Daniela Gonzalez on 11 Dec 2020, 16:37:09, PST



Signed By XiuMin Li XiuMin Li signed this folder on 14 Dec 2020, 08:44:36, PST

Signed By Daniela
Gonzalez

Daniela Gonzalez signed this folder on 14 Dec 2020, 11:14:19, PST

Signed By David Canham David Canham signed this folder on 16 Dec 2020, 16:15:16, PST

Executed Document(s) successfully executed on 16 Dec 2020, 16:15:16, PST



Signature Certificate
Folder Ref: 9e5b574bb35ad36f5aec479245e2a78ac525dcd5

Author: Jason Castleberry Creation Date: 16 Dec 2020, 16:36:42, PST Completion Date: 17 Dec 2020, 12:45:40, PST

Document Details:

Name: SFHA and SEIU  Contract Extension 12.10.2020

Type:

Document Ref: 0670fc41e203a8b075a1c99ef499b77031e6325a3082fc4dfafd8
6882b23118b

Document Total
Pages:

3

Document Signed By:

Name: Linda Martin
Email: martinl@sfha.org
IP: 2600:1010:b05d:e467:d879:7252:24eb:ad85
Location: SAN JOSE, CA (US)
Date: 17 Dec 2020, 12:45:40, PST
Consent: eSignature Consent Accepted
Security Level: Email

Name: Jason Castleberry
Email: castleberryj@sfha.org
IP: 207.214.109.4
Location: SAN FRANCISCO, CA (US)
Date: 16 Dec 2020, 17:25:14, PST
Consent: eSignature Consent Accepted
Security Level: Email

Name: Dania Wong
Email: dwong@sloansakai.com
IP: 157.131.94.169
Location: BERKELEY, CA (US)
Date: 16 Dec 2020, 16:52:42, PST
Consent: eSignature Consent Accepted
Security Level: Email

Document History:

Folder Created Jason Castleberry created this folder on 16 Dec 2020, 16:36:42, PST

Invitation Sent Invitation sent to Linda Martin on 16 Dec 2020, 16:41:15, PST

Invitation Sent Invitation sent to Dania Wong on 16 Dec 2020, 16:41:15, PST

Invitation Sent Invitation sent to Jason Castleberry on 16 Dec 2020, 16:41:15, PST



Invitation Accepted Invitation accepted by Jason Castleberry on 16 Dec 2020, 16:41:16, PST

Invitation Accepted Invitation accepted by Dania Wong on 16 Dec 2020, 16:52:07, PST

Signed By Dania Wong Dania Wong signed this folder on 16 Dec 2020, 16:52:42, PST

Signed By Jason
Castleberry

Jason Castleberry signed this folder on 16 Dec 2020, 17:25:14, PST

Invitation Accepted Invitation accepted by Linda Martin on 17 Dec 2020, 12:44:21, PST

Signed By Linda Martin Linda Martin signed this folder on 17 Dec 2020, 12:45:40, PST

Executed Document(s) successfully executed on 17 Dec 2020, 12:45:40, PST


		2020-12-17T12:45:42-0800
	US
	Digitally certified PDF exported from eSign Genie




